
2022 Towson University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 21, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 14-39   Conf: 4-19   Home: 11-14   Away: 1-25   Neutral: 2-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (376), Opp (429)   DPs Turned: Team (35), Opp (41)   IBB: Team (3), Becerra (1), Camper (1), Dickerson (1), Opp (2)   Picked
Off: Castleberry (3), Moses (3), Becerra (1), Dickerson (1), Peyton (1), Young (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (23), Totals (23), Camper (13), Terao (7), Gast-Woodard (3), Opp (13)   Pickoffs: Team (6), Bolt 1, Nabholz 1, Pecilunas 1, Totals ,
Opp (10)   SBA/ATT: Totals (112-159), Camper (31-43), Terao (13-15), Gast-Woodard (12-21), Pecko (6-8), Seils (6-6), Blumenauer (5-6),
Bolt (5-6), Nabholz (5-8), Pecilunas (5-7), Ramanjulu (5-7), Janowicz (4-9), Clark (3-5), Santangelo (3-5), Simpson (3-4), Rebok (2-3),
Marose (1-1), Peyton (1-1), Rivera (1-3), Valis (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
4 McLaughlin, Jack .309 47-44 152 29 47 6 0 8 22 77 .507 24 1 33 4 .404 1 2 3-3 246 27 2 .993
12 Dickerson, Elijah .262 51-51 187 27 49 10 5 10 42 99 .529 18 2 45 2 .324 6 1 2-3 140 6 4 .973
19 Moses, James .261 52-51 184 33 48 10 1 2 20 66 .359 30 6 41 2 .380 1 4 5-9 110 2 3 .974
9 Camper, Burke .257 47-43 140 24 36 4 0 10 28 70 .500 22 4 39 2 .369 2 0 0-1 169 30 5 .975
3 Becerra, Danny .253 43-41 150 21 38 7 1 4 24 59 .393 16 7 18 3 .351 1 4 6-10 56 112 13 .928
5 Peyton, Jordan .236 46-44 157 23 37 6 0 2 12 49 .312 7 6 11 3 .292 1 1 2-2 101 106 10 .954
1 Young, Nolan .232 52-51 185 27 43 6 1 2 21 57 .308 22 2 44 2 .318 2 3 12-18 41 76 14 .893
29 Castleberry, Chandler .215 52-50 177 32 38 11 3 9 28 82 .463 35 4 63 0 .353 2 0 9-10 115 5 4 .968
8 Bishop, Casey .368 8-5 19 4 7 1 0 0 1 8 .421 1 1 4 0 .429 0 0 0-0 7 9 1 .941
42 Barbour, Andrew .333 3-0 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .333 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
7 Lysaght, Jake .258 34-19 66 6 17 3 0 0 9 20 .303 11 4 16 0 .395 0 3 0-1 18 65 6 .933
26 Frederick, Bryce .213 25-22 80 13 17 3 0 1 6 23 .288 4 1 18 2 .253 2 1 0-1 37 1 2 .950
17 Samson, Max .211 31-14 57 5 12 2 0 0 4 14 .246 9 2 19 1 .338 0 1 1-2 22 0 1 .957
36 Terao, Jacob .189 22-10 37 7 7 2 1 1 6 14 .378 10 0 17 0 .354 1 1 0-0 79 8 3 .967
14 Brown, Nick .171 20-11 41 3 7 1 0 0 5 8 .195 5 0 14 1 .255 1 0 0-1 92 2 0 1.000
18 Gast-Woodard, Trent .143 23-12 42 4 6 4 0 0 4 10 .238 4 1 23 0 .234 0 3 1-1 101 16 1 .992
16 Terrents, Ryan .111 9-1 9 2 1 0 0 1 1 4 .444 2 0 6 0 .273 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
20 Arceo, Matt .081 24-6 37 1 3 0 0 0 1 3 .081 5 0 4 1 .190 0 0 1-1 6 0 0 1.000
25 Blowers, Beau .000 8-2 8 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 3 0 8 0 .273 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
Totals .239 53-53 1731 262 414 76 12 50 235 664 .384 228 41 423 23 .338 20 24 42-63 1362 527 81 .959
Opponents .309 53-53 1839 438 569 110 10 66 396 897 .488 252 81 348 24 .410 27 42 64-88 1401 507 60 .970

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
11 Pecilunas, Jake 2.90 1-4 24 0 0 0-0 4 31.0 26 15 10 11 24 6 1 2 .230 2 8 0 3 5
21 Clark, Cam 3.18 2-0 29 0 0 0-0 2 34.0 29 13 12 7 17 6 0 5 .240 2 1 0 4 2
35 Valis, Dom 3.86 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 9.1 12 8 4 11 12 3 0 2 .300 2 2 0 0 0
10 Rebok, Justin 5.75 0-1 17 0 0 0-0 0 20.1 24 17 13 3 13 4 1 3 .286 0 3 0 0 5
6 Seils, Brett 6.30 2-1 14 2 0 0-0 1 30.0 33 21 21 23 20 7 0 4 .287 2 2 0 0 2
34 Simpson, Max 6.31 3-1 18 0 0 0-0 0 25.2 35 23 18 16 16 6 2 1 .333 5 2 1 1 2
39 Pecko, Ethan 6.62 0-3 10 7 0 0-0 0 17.2 18 19 13 12 16 2 0 1 .265 6 4 1 1 1
27 Marose, Doug 7.04 2-2 17 2 0 0-0 0 38.1 41 33 30 14 24 9 2 5 .272 4 3 1 1 5
38 Bolt, Nolan 7.32 0-2 17 1 0 0-0 0 35.2 48 36 29 10 20 10 0 4 .327 3 4 0 5 2
47 Rivera, Luis 7.56 0-0 6 1 0 0-0 0 8.1 8 7 7 11 8 2 0 2 .258 2 4 0 0 0
15 Ramanjulu, Nick 7.59 2-5 10 8 0 0-0 0 40.1 58 37 34 15 29 7 1 4 .349 5 14 0 3 4
45 Janowicz, Nick 7.61 0-6 14 13 0 0-0 0 49.2 58 49 42 36 44 14 2 10 .296 13 9 1 2 8
23 Nabholz, Nate 8.00 1-5 13 10 0 0-0 0 45.0 72 49 40 10 42 17 0 9 .356 2 2 0 4 2
5 Peyton, Jordan 8.59 0-0 6 1 0 0-0 0 7.1 7 7 7 8 5 1 0 1 .241 1 0 0 0 0
32 Russo, Tyler 9.26 0-1 9 0 0 0-0 0 11.2 13 12 12 14 9 2 0 3 .295 2 2 0 0 2
40 Santangelo, Andalo 10.47 1-1 14 1 0 0-0 0 16.1 28 19 19 11 15 3 0 6 .389 1 5 0 1 0
31 Blumenauer, Teddy 15.32 0-5 14 7 0 0-0 0 24.2 33 46 42 26 27 4 0 4 .317 6 14 0 2 2
30 Becker, Jake 16.20 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 4 3 3 0 1 0 0 0 .444 0 1 0 0 0
33 Luton, Jordan 18.56 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 14 12 11 7 5 3 1 0 .467 4 1 0 0 0
22 Marchineck, Pete 64.80 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 8 12 12 7 1 4 0 0 .667 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 7.49 14-37 254 53 0 0 7 454.0 569 438 378 252 348 110 10 66 .309 62 81 4 27 42
Opponents 4.36 37-14 189 53 1 1 11 467.0 414 262 226 228 423 76 12 50 .239 47 41 7 20 24



2022 Towson University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 21, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
14 Brown, Nick 94 92 2 0 1.000 5 0 0 — 0 0
15 Ramanjulu, Nick 11 3 8 0 1.000 0 5 2 .714 0 0
20 Arceo, Matt 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Seils, Brett 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
32 Russo, Tyler 5 0 5 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
25 Blowers, Beau 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Santangelo, Andalo 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
22 Marchineck, Pete 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Pecko, Ethan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 6 2 .750 0 0
35 Valis, Dom 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
47 Rivera, Luis 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
4 McLaughlin, Jack 275 246 27 2 .993 15 0 0 — 0 0
18 Gast-Woodard, Trent 118 101 16 1 .992 0 12 9 .571 3 0
9 Camper, Burke 204 169 30 5 .975 0 31 12 .721 13 0
19 Moses, James 115 110 2 3 .974 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Dickerson, Elijah 150 140 6 4 .973 12 0 0 — 0 0
29 Castleberry, Chandler 124 115 5 4 .968 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Terao, Jacob 90 79 8 3 .967 0 13 2 .867 7 0
17 Samson, Max 23 22 0 1 .957 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Peyton, Jordan 217 101 106 10 .954 24 1 0 1.000 0 0
26 Frederick, Bryce 40 37 1 2 .950 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Bishop, Casey 17 7 9 1 .941 2 0 0 — 0 0
7 Lysaght, Jake 89 18 65 6 .933 8 0 0 — 0 0
3 Becerra, Danny 181 56 112 13 .928 21 0 0 — 0 0
11 Pecilunas, Jake 10 4 5 1 .900 0 5 2 .714 0 0
1 Young, Nolan 131 41 76 14 .893 9 0 0 — 0 0
27 Marose, Doug 9 2 6 1 .889 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
10 Rebok, Justin 7 1 5 1 .857 0 2 1 .667 0 0
21 Clark, Cam 6 3 2 1 .833 0 3 2 .600 0 0
34 Simpson, Max 6 0 5 1 .833 0 3 1 .750 0 0
31 Blumenauer, Teddy 5 1 3 1 .800 0 5 1 .833 0 0
23 Nabholz, Nate 9 2 5 2 .778 0 5 3 .625 0 0
45 Janowicz, Nick 12 1 8 3 .750 0 4 5 .444 0 0
38 Bolt, Nolan 3 0 2 1 .667 0 5 1 .833 0 0
42 Barbour, Andrew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Becker, Jake 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Luton, Jordan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Terrents, Ryan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1970 1362 527 81 .959 99 56 23 .704 23 0
Opponents 1968 1401 507 60 .970 112 32 19 .627 13 0


